

Official Certificate of Publication as Required by State Law and IPA By-Laws

Certificate of the Publisher

Gannett certifies that it is the publisher of the Rockford Register Star. Rockford Register Star, a secular newspaper, has been continuously published daily for more than 50 weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City Rockford, County of Winnebago, Township of Rockford, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time in Rockford Register Star. The publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on **October 20th**, **2020**. The notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, the Rockford Register Star has signed this certificate by Gannett, its publisher, at Rockford, Illinois, on **October 20th, 2020.**

Illinois Pollution Control Board Ad #RRS000275885

By:

Ashley Anderson

Ashley Anderson Legal Notice Representative Rockford Register Star – Gannett

Publisher

(Note: Unless otherwise ordered, notarization of this document is **not** required.) Ad attached

LEGALS

 LEGALS

 Summation

 Statistics

 Provide Statistics

 Statisting

<t

Arnes R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street and BOARD'S SPRINGFIELD HEARING ROOM Room 1244N, First Floor 1021 North Grand Avenue East North Entrance BY COMPUTER: Click this link: https://illinois.webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=m111989c204987d20a 44157624430076 This takes you to the WebEx page for this hearing. Enter the requested information, and then click the "Join Now" button. You may see a prompt for a Meeting Number or Password, which are shown below. BY PHONE: Call 31-535-8110 or 415-655-0002. When prompted, enter the Meeting Number below MEETING NUMBER: 133 612 5630 PASSWORD: YiaQ37BHM7 The hearing is subject to cancellation without notice and may be con-firmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-361. A copy of the proposed amendments and the order accepting this matter are available for public inspection on the Board's website at https://pcb. Illinois.gov/ and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite 11=500, Jampes R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street Chi-cago, Illinois.

Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman